503632880 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3679510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH MITCHELL	09/06/2012
MIKE BAATZ	09/06/2012
WILLIAM KEARNS	09/06/2012
CHRISTOPHER EDWARDS	09/05/2012
MELVIN MOGIL	09/06/2012
RICHARD STEPHENS	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA INNOVATIONS INC.
Street Address:	36 DUFFLAW ROAD
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6A 2W1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14312108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lalesci@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/5207-68 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

Total Attachments: 7 source=01856006#page1.tif source=01856006#page2.tif source=01856006#page3.tif source=01856006#page4.tif source=01856006#page5.tif source=01856006#page6.tif source=01856006#page7.tif

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Elizabeth MITCHELL, Mike BAATZ, William KEARNS; Christopher EDWARDS, Melvin MOGIL, and Richard STEPHENS residing at the respective addresses indicated below, have made an invention entitled INSULATED CONTAINER WITH WORK SURFACE, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States patent Office, that application being identified as:

Country Serial No. Filed Patent No. Issue Date (If issued)

US 13/532,182 June 25, 2012

AND WHEREAS, CALIFORNIA INNOVATIONS INC., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 36 Dufflaw Road, Toronto, Ontario, M6A 2W1, Canada, was at all relevant times desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of us, we do hereby confirm that effective as of the date of filing of said US application, namely June 3, 2010, each of us has assigned, sold, transferred and set over, and, to any extent not done, does, effective as of that date, assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries, in and to (a) said invention and all rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, extensions, supplementary disclosures thereto, and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and other patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, including, where permitted by law, the right to claim damages for past infringement; and including the right to file any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each of us individually or all of us collectively had the assignment not been made.

We hereby represent and warrant that, as far as each of us is aware, we are the only inventors of the said invention, and that until the time of assignment, sale, transfer or setting over of the invention and of the applications by us to the ASSIGNEE, we were, and had at all relevant times been, the owners of all right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries in and to the invention and the application.

Each of us covenants and agrees that he, or she, will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, applications and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all

infingers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment including the execution of all such documents as may be necessary or desirable in connection with any interference or protest which may be declared.

We represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent applications has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale hereby confirmed.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding authority of the Patent Office of any other country to issue all Letters Patent based on said applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of us has duly executed this confirmation of assignment on the date as indicated next to our respective names.

First Inventor:

Sept 6, 2012 Date	Signature: Name: Address:	Elizabeth Mitchell 76 McGill Street Toronto, Ontario CANADA M5B 1H2
-	EMENT OF	WITNESS address is 36 Dufflaw Cook
(name of witness)		
Toronto Ontario MGA a (address of witness and did see El Zabeth Mdde (who is kn execute the same on the day and year set for) lown to me to	state that I was personally present be the person named in the above assignment,
		(signature of witness)
		(signature of witness)

Second Inventor:			
6 Sept 2012 Date	Signature: Name: Address:	: Mike Baatz/ 33 St Luc Laval, Quebec, CANADA H7N 4X3	
STAT	EMENT OF	F WITNESS	
I, Jerrifo Chai, whose fu	ll post office	e address is 36 Dufflaw Road,	
(name of witness) Toronto, Ontarion GA 2W1		e address is 36 Dufflav Road, state that I was personally present	
(address of witness	s) 10wn to me t	to be the person named in the above assignmen	ıt,
		(signature of witness)	
		(signature or wintess)	

Third Inventor:		
6 Sept 2012 Date	Signature: Name: Address:	William Kearns 2 Glamorgan Avenue, #606 Searborough, Ontario Brampton CANADA -MIP 218 LGW 168
STATI	EMENT OF	WITNESS
I, Jennifer Cloi, whose full (name of witness) Torento, Ontario MGA 2W1	l post office	address is 36 Dufflow Road,state that I was personally present
. (address of witness)	own to me t	o be the person named in the above assignment,
		Service of witness)

Fourth Inventor:		
<u>04/05/2012</u> Date	Signature: Name: Address:	Christopher Edwards 29 Alameda Way Nepean, Ontario, CANADA K2J 5B4

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. LEYDIS FERNANDEZ VEGA whose full post office address is	29 ALAMEDA WAY
(name of witness) NEPEAN CAITARIO CANADA KZT STBY SI	ate that I was personally present
(name of witness) NEPLAN CNTARIO (ANADA KZT SB4 st (address of witness) and did see CHRISTERIES , who is known to me to be the pe	eron named in the above assignment
execute the same on the day and year set forth above.	ason millor in the moore assignment,

Fifth Inventor: G Sept 2012 Date	Signature: Name:	Melvin Mogil
	Address:	25 Green Valley Road North York, Ontario CANADA M2P 1A4
STAT	EMENT OF	WITNESS
(name of witness)	l post office	address is 30 Dufflaw Road,
(address of withess	;	state that I was personally present be the person named in the above assignment,
execute the same on the day and year set for	rth above.	2 2
		(signature of witness)

Fourth Inventor:				
5 Sept 2012 Date Signature Name: Address:	Richard Stephens			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS				
I, NATALIE BARNEY, whose full post office	be address is 20 E. GOETHE ST.			
No. 502 CHICAGO, IL 60616	state that I was personally present			
(name of witness) NO. 5707 CHICAGO, IL (00616 RICHADD (address of witness) and did see GTEPHENS, who is known to me execute the same on the day and year set forth above.	to be the person named in the above assignment,			
	Sotolie Barney (signature of witness)			

PATENT REEL: 037400 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 01/04/2016